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Board of Directors, 2022-2023

(Contact Information for all Board Members can be found on later pages of this directory)

President — Degan Kettles
VP and General Program Chair — Eugenie Ardoin
VP and General Program Chair-Elect — Kimberly J. Webb
Secretary/Treasurer — Kelly Noe
Executive Director — Michelle McEacharn (non-voting)
Director of Marketing — Sandy Edwards (non-voting)
Director of Social Media — TBD (non-voting)
Historian — Janie R. Gregg (non-voting)

Coordinator of Registration — TBD (non-voting)

Web Master — Cheryl Prachyl (non-voting)

FBD Immediate Past President — Peggy L. Lane (2019-2022)
FBD Past President — Vivek S. Natarajan (2019-20)

Each Member Association also has two voting members on the FBD Board

American Accounting Association, Southwest (SWAAA) Decision Sciences Institute, Southwest (SWDSI)

President — Trevor England
Program Chair — Syed K. Zaidi

Association for Business Communication, Southwest (ABC)

President — Lindsay Clark
Program Chair — Ashley Hall

Association for Small Business & Entrepreneurship
(ASBE)
Executive Director — Martin Bressler
President — Kendra Ingram

Association of Business Information Systems (ABIS)
President — Jason Powell
Vice President/Program Chair — Jason Powell

Association of Collegiate Marketing Educators (ACME)
President — Rajasree K. Rajamma
Program Chair — Lilly Ye

President — Daniel Peak
President-Elect — Venugopal Gopalakrishna-
Remani (Venu)

Southwest Academy of Management (SWAM)

President — Ethan P. Waples
President-Elect — Carlos Baldo

Southwest Case Research Association
(SWCRA) President — David W. Whitlock
President Elect — Cody Bogard

Southwestern Finance Association (SWFA)
President — William Hudson
Vice President/Program Chair — Laura Gonzalez

Southwestern Society of Economists (SSE)
President — Ali Ashraf
President-Elect/Program Chair—
Roman Wong
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OFFICERS OF ASSOCIATIONS — QUICK REFERENCE

Association Presidents, 2022-2023 Association Program Chairs, 2022-2023
AAA, SW — Trevor England AAA, SW - Syed K. Zaidi
ABC, SW - Lindsay Clark ABC, SW — Ashley Hall
ASBE — Kendra Ingram ASBE — Erik Kennedy
ABIS — Jason Powell ABIS — Jason Powell
ACME — Rajasree Rajamma ACME — Lilly Ye
DSI, SW — Dan Peak DSI, SW — Venugopal Gopalakrishna-Remani
SWAM —Ethan P. Waples SWAM - Kenneth M. Sweet
SWCRA — David W. Whitlock SWCRA-Robert Stevens
SWFA — William Hudson SWFA — Laura Gonzalez
SSE — Ali Ashraf SSE — Roman Wong

Association Secretary/Treasurers, 2022-2023

AAA, SW — Secretary/Treasurer — Calee Jo Holcomb
ABC, SW — Secretary/Treasurer — Matari Gunter
ASBE—Secretary/Treasurer — Rhonda Richards
ABIS — Secretary — Kimberly Merritt

ABIS — Treasurer — Sherry Rodrigue
ACME — Secretary —Jimmy Xu
ACME — Treasurer — Sanjay S. Mehta
DSI, SW — Secretary —Balaji Janamanchi
DSI, SW-Vice-President of Finance —Catalin Dinulescu
SWAM - Secretary — Nancy Kucinski
SWAM-Treasurer—Emily Ehrlich Hammer
SWCRA-Secretary—MaryAnn Doty
SWCRA — Treasurer — Rhonda Richards
SWFA —Secretary/Treasurer — Andrew Lynch
SSE — Secretary/Treasurer — Anne Macy

FBD Executive Council

President — Degan Kettles
Vice President and General Program Chair — Eugenie Ardoin
Vice President and General Program Chair-Elect — Kimberly J.
Webb
Secretary/Treasurer — Kelly Noe
Executive Director — Michelle McEacharn
Immediate Past President — Peggy L. Lane
Past President — Vivek S. Natarajan



FBD President

Degan Kettles

Brigham Young University

790 TNRB,

Provo, UT, 84602-5803

Office: 801.400.1133

Email: degan.kettles@byu.edu

FBD Vice President and General Program Chair
Eugenie Ardoin

University of Louisiana Monroe

College of Business & Social Sciences

700 University Ave.

Monroe, LA 71209-0100

Phone: 318.342.1194

Email: goodwin@ulm.edu

Vice President and General Program Chair-Elect
Kimberly J. Webb

Texas Wesleyan University

School of Business Administration

1201 Wesleyan Street

Fort Worth, TX 76105

Phone: 817.531.4848

Email: kwebb.fbd@gmail.com

FBD Secretary/Treasurer (2023-2025)
Kelly Noe

Stephen F. Austin State University
Schlief School of Accountancy

McGee Building, Room 292L
Nacogdoches, TX 75962

Office: 936.468.1530

Email: noekelly@sfasu.edu

FBD Executive Director (2023-2025)
Michelle McEacharn

University of Louisiana Monroe
College of Business and Social Sciences
700 University Avenue

Monroe, LA 71209-0100

Office: 318.342.1109

Email: mceacharn@ulm.edu

FBD Journal Editor (2023-2025)
Mary Fischer

University of Texas at Tyler

College of Business and Technology
3900 University Boulevard

Tyler, TX 75799

Office: 903.566.7433

Email: mfischer@uttyler.edu
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FBD Director of Marketing (2023-2025
Sandy Edwards

Northeastern State

University 3100 E. New

Orleans

Broken Arrow, Ok 74014

Office: 918.449.6542

Email: edwar001@nsuok.edu

FBD Director of Social Media (2022-2025)
Sherry Rodrigue

Nicholls State University

127 Powell Hall

Thibodaux, LA 70301

Office: 985.448.4749

Email: sherry.rodrigue@nicholls.edu

FBD Historian (2021-2023)

Janie R. Gregg

UWA Station 21

College of Business and Technology
Livingston, AL. 35470

Office: 205.652.3716

Email: Jgregg@uwa.edu

FBD Coordinator of Registration
Kelly Noe

Stephen F. Austin State University
Schlief School of Accountancy
Nacogdoches, TX 75962

Office Location: McGee Building; Room 292L
Office: 936.468.1530
Email: noekelly@sfasu.edu

FBD Webmaster (2023-2025)
Cheryl Prachyl

University of Texas at Arlington
701 South West St., Ste 409
Arlington, TX 76010

Email: cheryl.prachyl@uta.edu

FBD Immediate Past President
Peggy L. Lane

Retired

E-mail: peggylanel4@gmail.com

FBD Past President

Vivek  Shankar Natarajan Lamar
University Department of Management &
Marketing 4400 MLK Blvd.

Beaumont, TX 77710

Office: 409.880.8643

Email: vnatarajan@lamar.edu

Terms listed (typically 3 years) represent years of conference service. Term ends at conference of last year listed.


mailto:Mclinton1@uco.edu
mailto:plane@ulm.edu
mailto:degan.kettles@byu.edu
mailto:goodwin@ulm.edu
mailto:noekelly@sfasu.edu
mailto:mceacharn@ulm.edu
mailto:mfischer@uttyler.edu
mailto:edwar001@nsuok.edu
mailto:sherry.rodrigue@nicholls.edu
mailto:Jgregg@uwa.edu
mailto:noekelly@sfasu.edu
mailto:jbc123@gmail.com
mailto:peggylane14@gmail.com

FBD Directory 2022-2023

Officer election for the subsequent term of service occurs at the conference on the last year of service.
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American Accounting Association—Southwest Region

President — Trevor England

Sam Houston State University
Department of Accounting
Box 2056
Huntsville, TX 77341
Office: 936.294.1263
Email: txe008 @shsu.edu

Program Chair — Syed Zaidi

Louisiana State University Shreveport
Department of Accounting & Business
Law
One University Place
Shreveport, LA 71115
Office: 318.797.5184
Email: syed.zaidi@Isus.edu

Program Chair Elect — Edward Walker

University of Central Oklahoma
Department of Accounting
100 N. University Dr.
Edmond, OK 73034
Office: 405.974.5312
Email: ewalkerl5@uco.edu

Secretary-Treasurer — Calee Jo Holcomb

Stephen F. Austin State University
Schlief School of Accountancy
Nacogdoches, TX 75962
McGee Building; Room 292)
Office: 936.468.3087
Email: holcombecalee @sfasu.edu

Historian — Elaine Sanders

University of Texas — San Antonio
Department of Accounting
One UTSA Circle
San Antonio, TX 78249

Office: 210.458.5787
Email: elaine.sanders@utsa.edu

Immediate Past President — Nikki Shoemaker

Stephen F. Austin University
Gerald W. Schlief School of Accountancy
P.O. Box 13005, SFA Station
Nacogdoches, TX 75962-3005
Email: shoemakenl@sfasu.edu

Coordinating Committee Member — Tom Stafford

Louisiana Tech University
502 West Texas Avenue
Ruston, LA 71272
Office: 318.257.3886
Email: stafford(@latech.edu

AAA Council Representative — Bambi Hora

University of Central
Oklahoma
Department of Accounting
100 N. University Dr.
Edmond, OK 73034
Office: 405.974.2156
Email: bhora@uco.edu

Webmaster — Jay Vega

Stephen F. Austin State University
Schlief School of Accountancy
Nacogdoches, TX 75962
McGee Building; Room 292M
Office: 936.468.1480
Email: vegajgl @sfasu.edu
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Association for Business Communication, Southwest

President — Lindsay Clark

Sam Houston State University
Department of General Business and Finance
Box 2056
Huntsville, TX 77341-2056
Office: 936.294.2729
Email: Iclark@shsu.edu

Program Chair — Ashley Hall

Stephen F. Austin University
Department of Business
Communications and Legal Studies
P.O. Box 13060 SFA Station
Nacogdoches, TX 75962-3060
Office: 936.468.2968
Email: writetodrh@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer — Matari Gunter

Texas State University
Department of Management

601 University Drive

San Marcos, TX 78666

Office: 512.245.2571
Email: m_j130@txstate.edu

Historian — Ashton Mouton

Sam Houston State
University
Department of
General Business and
Finance
Box 2056
Huntsville, TX 77341
Office: 936.294.1234
Email: ammO009@shsu.edu

Proceedings Editor — Seth Frei

Texas State University
Department of Management
601 University Dr.

San Marcos, Texas 78666
Office: 512.245.4089
Email: sethfrei@txstate.edu

Immediate Past President — Leslie Ramos
Salazar

West Texas A&M University
Department of Computer Information and
Decision Management
Department of Management, Marketing
and General Business
WTAMU Box 60268
Canyon, TX 79016
Office: 806.651.2548

Email: Isalazar@wtamu.edu
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Association for Small Business & Entrepreneurship

President — Kendra Ingram

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Department of Management and Marketing
425 W. University Blvd.

Durant, OK 74701
Office: 580.745.2767
Email: kingram@se.edu

President-Elect — Arturo Rodriguez

University of Louisiana Monroe
School of Accounting, Financial &
Information Services
700 University Avenue
Monroe, LA 71209
Office: 318.342.1202
Email: rodriguez@ulm.edu

Program Chair - Eric Kennedy

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Department of Management & Marketing
425 W. University Blvd.

Durant, OK 74701
Office: 318.342.1202
Email: ekennedy@se.edu

Secretary/Treasurer — Rhonda Richards

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Department of Accounting & Finance
425 W. University Blvd.

Durant, OK 74701
Email: rrichards@se.edu

Immediate Past President — Rhonda
Richards

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Department of Accounting & Finance
425 W. University Blvd.

Durant, OK 74701
Office: 580.745.2498
Email: rrichards@se.edu

Executive Director — Martin Bressler

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Department of Management and Marketing
John Massey School of Business
425 W. University Blvd.
Durant, OK 74701
Office: 832.205.3429
Email: mbressler@se.edu
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Association of Business Information Systems

President — Jason Powell

Northwestern State University
College of Business and Technology
314 Russell Hall
Natchitoches, LA 71497
Phone: 318.357.5751
Email: powellja@nsula.edu

Vice President/Program Chair — Jason Powell

Northwestern State University
College of Business and Technology
314 Russell Hall
Natchitoches, LA 71497
Phone: 318.357.5751
Email: powellja@nsula.edu

Secretary — Kimberly Merritt

Oklahoma Christian University
2501 E Memorial Rd
Edmond, OK 73013

Phone: 405.425.5570
Email: kimberly.merritt@oc.edu

Treasurer — Sherry Rodrigue

Nicholls State University
101 White Hall
Thibodaux, LA 70310
Phone: 985.448.4749
Email: sherry.rodrigue@nicholls.edu

Historian/Parliamentarian — Marsha Bayless

Stephen F. Austin State University
P.O. Box 13060, SFA Station
Nacogdoches, TX 75962
Office: 936.468.1616
Email: mbayless@sfasu.edu

Immediate Past President — Eddie Horton

Northwestern State University
College of Business and Technology
101E Russell Hall
Natchitoches, LA 71497
Phone: 318.321.3733
Email: ehorton@nsula.edu

Proceedings Editor — Lori Soule

Nicholls State University
206 White Hall
Thibodaux, LA 70310
Phone: 985.448.4242
Email: lori.soule@nicholls.edu

Journal Editor — Daniel Gordy

Northwestern State University
316-F Kyser Hall
Natchitoches, LA 71497
Phone: 318.357.5083
Email: gordyd@nsula.edu

Webmaster — Shane Schartz

Fort Hays State University
600 Park Street
Hays, KS 67601

Office: 785.342.4580

Email: sschartz@fhsu.edu
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Association of Collegiate Marketing Educators

President — Rajasree K. Rajamma

Fairfield University
Fairfield, Connecticut 06824
Office: 203.254.4000 X2834

Email: rrajamma@fairfield.edu

Program Chair — Lilly Ye

Frostburg State University
Department of Marketing and Finance
Frostburg, MD 21532-2303
Office: 301.687.4258
Email: lye@frostburg.edu

Vice President for Membership/Associate
Program Chair — Atefeh Ardestani

Clark University
Worcester, Massachusetts

Office:
Email: ayazdanparast@clarku.edu

Secretary/Director of Communications —
Zhenning “Jimmy” Xu

California State University- Bakersfield

Bakersfield, CA
Office:
Email: zxu3@clarku.edu

Treasurer — Sanjay S. Mehta

Sam Houston State University
Department of Management,
Marketing, and Information Systems
Huntsville, TX 77341
Office: 936.294.1312
Email: mehta@shsu.edu

Past President — Tuirkan Dursun-Kilic

West Texas A&M University
WTAMU Box 60768
Canyon, TX 79016
Email: tkilic@wtamu.edu

Webmaster — Stacey Bolin

East Central University

1100 E 14 St, Box E-7 SB

Ada, OK 74820
Office: 580.559.5596
Email: sbolin@ecok.edu
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Decision Sciences Institute, Southwest

President — Dan Peak

University of North Texas
College of Business, BLB 365E
1155 Union Circle, 311160
Denton, TX 76203-5017
Office: 940.369.7210
Email: Daniel.peak@unt.edu

President Elect — Venugopal Gopalakrishna-
Remani (Venu)

University of Texas at Tyler
Department of Management & Marketing
Soules College of Business
3900 University Blvd.

Tyler, TX 75799
Office: 903.565.5807
Email: venugopal@uttyler.edu

Program Chair — Kittipong Boonme (Ken)

Texas Woman'’s University
College of Business
P.O. Box 425738
Denton, TX 76204
Office : 940.898.2108
Email: Kboonme@twu.edu

Program Chair Elect — Will Senn

Tarleton State University
Business Building, Room 166
Stephenville, TX 76402
Office : 254.968.9289
Email: wsenn@tarleton.edu

VP - Finance — Catalin Dinulescu

Tarleton State University
Business Building Room 129
P.O0. Box T0170
Stephenville, TX 6402
Office: 940.565.4841
Email: dinulescu@tarleton.edu

Secretary — Balaji Janamanchi

Texas A&M International University
5201 University Boulevard
Laredo, TX 78041
Office: 956.326.2537
Email: bjanamanchi@tamiu.edu

VP - Participation — Pamela Rogers

Stephen F. Austin State University
Department of Management and Marketing
1936 North Street
Nacogdoches, TX 75962
Office: 936.468.2585
Email: rogerspp@sfasu.edu

VP — Student Liaison - Lu Xu

University of North Georgia
Mike Cottrell College of Business
Nesbitt Academic Bldg. 5113
3820 Mundy Mill Rd.

Oakwood, GA 30566

Email: luxu@ung.edu

Past President — Matthew Lindsey

Stephen F. Austin State University
Department of Management and Marketing 1936
North Street
Nacogdoches, TX 75962
Office: 936.468.1858
Email: lindseymd@sfasu.edu

Webmaster— Carl Rebman, Jr.

University of San Diego
School of Business
5998 Alcala Park Coronado 212
San Diego, CA 92110
Office: 619.260.4135
Email: carlr@sandiego.edu
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Southwest Academy of Management

President — Ethan Waples

Metropolitan State University of Denver
Campus Box 13, PO Box 173362
Denver, CO 80217-3362
Phone: 303-605-7931
Email: ewaples@msudenver.edu

President-Elect — Carlos Baldo

Colorado Mesa University
1100 North Avenue, DH201E
Grand Junction, CO 81505
Phone: 970.248.1719
Email: cbaldo@coloradomesa.edu

Program Chair — Kenneth M. Sweet

Texas A&M University-San Antonio
One University Way
San Antonio, TX 78224 Phone: 210.784.2364
Email: kenneth.sweet@tamusa.edu

Program Chair Elect — Robert Lloyd

Fort Hays State University
600 Park Street
Hays, KS 67601

Office: 316.990.4653
Email: ralloyd@fhsu.edu

Treasurer -Emily Ehrlich Hammer

West Texas A&M University
2501 4™ Ave, CC 327B
Canyon, TX 79016
Phone: 806.651.2504

Email: ehammer@wtamu.edu

Secretary — Nancy Kucinski

Hardin-Simmons University

P.O. Box 16220 Abilene, TX 79698 Office:
325.670.1503
Email: kucinski@hsutx.edu
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Southwest Case Research Association

President — David W. Whitlock

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Massey School of Business
425 W. University Blvd.
Durant, OK 74701
Office: 580.745.3294
Email: dwhitlock@se.edu

President-Elect — Cody Bogard

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Massey School of Business
425 W. University Blvd.
Durant, OK 74701
Office: 580.745.3223
Email: cbogard@se.edu

Vice President Programs—Robert Stevens

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Massey School of Business
425 W. University Blvd.
Durant, OK 74701
Office: 580.745.3181
Email: rstevens@se.edu

Secretary — MaryAnn Doty

Texas A&M University - Commerce
College of Business
PO Box 3011
Commerce, TX 75429-3011
Office: 903.886.5692
Email: MaryAnn.Doty@tamuc.edu
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Treasurer — Rhonda Richards

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Massey School of Business
425 W. University Blvd.
Durant, OK 74701
Office: 580.745.2498
Email: rrichards@se.edu

Immediate Past President — Kendra Ingram

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Department of Management and Marketing
425 W. University Blvd.

Durant, OK 74701
Office: 580.745.2767

Email: kingram@se.edu

VP Technology (Electronic Media Director)
— David W. Whitlock

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Massey School of Business
425 W. University Blvd.
Durant, OK 74701
Office: 580.745.3294
Email: dwhitlock@se.edu

VP Publications (Proceedings Editor) — David
W. Whitlock

Southeastern Oklahoma State University
Massey School of Business
425 W. University Blvd.
Durant, OK 74701
Office: 580.745.3294
Email: dwhitlock@se.edu
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Southwestern Finance Association

President — William Hudson
St. Cloud State University
Department of Finance, Insurance and Real Estate
720 Fourth Avenue SE
St. Cloud State, MN 56301
Office: 320.308.2241
Email: whudson@stcloudstate.edu

Vice President — Program Chair — Laura Gonzalez
California State University Long Beach
Department of Finance
Long Beach, CA
Office: 562.985.1560
Email: laura.gonzalezalana@csulb.edu

Vice President — Events — Vivek Pandey

University of Texas at Tyler
Department of Finance
Tyler, TX
Office: 903.566.7224
Email: vpandey@uttyler.edu
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Secretary/Treasurer — Andrew Lynch

University of Mississippi
Department of Finance
360 Holman Hall
University, MS 38677
Office: 573.823.1545
Email: alynch@bus.olemiss.edu

Past President — lvelina Pavlova

University of Houston — Clear Lake
Department of Decisions Sciences,
Economics, Finance and Marketing
2700 Bay Area Blvd
Houston, TX 77058
Office: 281.283.3208
Email: pavlova@uhcl.edu
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President — Ali Ashraf

Frostburg State University
325 Framptom Hall
101 Braddock Drive
Frostburg, MD 21532
Phone: 301.687.4046 (Office)
Email: aashraf@frostburg.edu

Vice President/Program Chair — Roman
Wong

rwong@barry.edu
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Secretary/Treasurer — Anne Macy

West Texas A&M University
WTAMU Box 60768
Canyon, TX 79016
Office: 806.651.2523
Email: amacy@wtamu.edu

Past President — Denis Boudreaux

Department of Economics and Finance
University of Louisiana
Lafayette
P.O. Box 44570
Lafayette, LA 70503
Office: 337.482.6670
Email:
denis.boudreaux@Iouisiana.edu
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